
 

Oxford Academy Athletics 2023-2024 

Coaches Contact Information 
 

Please send an email to each head coach of any sport that you plan on trying out for and playing next 

school year. You may only play one sport per season. 

 

In addition to contacting your coach(es) you will need to complete the online clearance through 

HomeCampus and obtain a Valid AUHSD Pre-Participation Physical Exam. Your Physical exam will 

need to be scanned and submitted online through HomeCampus. 

 

FALL SEASON OF SPORT 

Sport    Coach    Email 

Girls Volleyball  Allan Comerford  bluejay7572@yahoo.com 

Girls Tennis   Nate Taylor   taylor_n@auhsd.us 

Boys Cross Country  Stephen McJilton  mcjilton_s@auhsd.us 

Girls Cross Country  Randy Polk   polk_w@auhsd.us 

Girls Golf   Derek Vosskuhler  dvosskuhler@gmail.com 

 

WINTER SEASON OF SPORT 

Sport    Coach    Email 

Girls Basketball  Chris Masuno  cmasuno@yahoo.com 

Boys Basketball  Paul Thavornach  paulthav@gmail.com 

Girls Soccer   contact Mr. Clifton  clifton_d@auhsd.us 

Boys Soccer   Robert Eastin  rgeastin@gmail.com 

 

SPRING SEASON OF SPORT 

Sport    Coach    Email 

Baseball   Cory Williams  williams_co@auhsd.us 

Softball   Bob Whitney   bob-whitney@hotmail.com 

Boys Golf   Derek Vosskuhler  dvosskuhler@gmail.com 

Boys Tennis   Robert Eastin  rgeastin@gmail.com 

Boys Track and Field Stephen McJilton  mcjilton_s@auhsd.us 

Girls Track and Field Randy Polk   polk_w@auhsd.us 

Boys Swimming  Brandon Nguyen  brandon5026@gmail.com 

Girls Swimming  Ashton Nguyen  ashton.nguyen9@gmail.com 
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